

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20068/2013

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. counsel for the respondent has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the data base. The ld. counsel seeks one weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

List again on 2.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj