

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20068/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in Civil Revision No.1829/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking an adjournment on the ground that the parties are negotiating and are sincerely trying to settle the matter amicably, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar