

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20068/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2013  
in CR No. 1829/2006 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps.  
The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.08.28  
11:30:57 IST  
Reason: