

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20068/2013

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Respondent No.1 (vii) has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him under registered cover. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 (vi) but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1(ii) to respondent No. 1(v) and respondent No. 1(viii) and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 20.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar