

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20068/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2013 in CR No. 1829/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution of deceased sole respondent and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinkar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shirsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
  
Ms. Kheyali, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, list this matter on Tuesday, the 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR