

ITEM NO.1502
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20068/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2013
in CR No.1829/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAGHWENDRA SHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASANNA SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)